ADA-TTY Services (CAO)
(W 5[0 ) I
Architect of the Capitol ............
Accounting Office ........ccoeeeee
CUrator ....ccoocveveeveee e
Human Resources ..................
Payroll ...
Procurement Division .............
Attending Physician .................
Barber Shop/House Cuts (CAO)
(RHOB) ...oveverieeceee,
Beauty Salon (CAO) ........c.......
Bill Status (CHOB) .........c......
Botanic Garden ........cccccecevenene

Conservatory ......ccceeeeeeeieenns

Capitol Visitor Center
Communications and Media
INQUITTES v
Executive Office .....cccoevvnene
Specia Events and Room
BoOKIiNG ..o
Visitor Services - Genera
Tour QUestions ..........cc......
Caucus RoOM .......ccoceevvieenenne
Chaplain ..o
Chief Administrative Officer
(0710 I
First Call (LHOB) .................
TTY e
Child Care Center (CAO) .........
Clerk of the House ...................
Cloakrooms
DemocratiC ......ccocvveeveereennne.
Floor Information ................
Legis. Program .........c.cce.....
Messages Only ........ccoeeneee.
Republican .........ccccocevnenenee.
Floor Information ................
Legis. Program .........c.cce.....
Commission on Security and
Cooperation in Europe ..........
Compliance, Office of ..............

MISCELLANEOUSHOUSE NUMBERS

Three-digit room numbers are in the Cannon House Office Building, four-digit room numbers beginning with 1 are in the Longworth
House Office Building, and four-digit room numbers beginning with 2 are in the Rayburn House Office Building. Room numbers
beginning with H2 are in the Ford House Office Building, and room numbers beginning with CVC, HVC, or SVC are in the Capitol Visitor
Center. Calls made from outside the Capitol complex can be made by dialing (202) 22 plus the five-digit number listed in this directory.

Phone

51904
81793
62552
81222
51231
69906
62557
55421

57024
54008
51772
58333

60672

593-1816
593-1816

593-1775
593-1762

56450
52509

51901

Room

B227
SB15
H2-205
HTS5
H2-295
H2-291B
H2-261
H166

B323

139

B106

245 1st St.
S

100 MD
Ave. SW

SVC101
SVC101

CVC266

HVC102
345
HB25

HB30
B227

H2-147
H154

H222
H222
H222
H222
H223
H223
H223

H2-234
LA200

Phone
Congressional Budget Office.... 62600
Congressional Ethics, Officeof. 59739
Congressional-Executive

Commission on China .......... 63766
Congressional Research Service

[(O125) I 707-5700

CRS Center (RHOB) .............. 52030
CRS LaFollette Cong.

Reading Rm. .......cccoveueneee. 77100
Congresswomen's Suite ............ 54196
Credit Union .......ccocevevenvneenne 63100
Customer Service Center

(CAO) (LHOB) ...covevrieeenes 58000
Daily Digest ....ccccoevvveivrieennn. 52868
Dem. Caucus .......cccoceevverieennene. 51400
Dem. Steering and Policy

Committee ......cccvvvvvrvierienens 50100
Dry Cleaning (CAO) (LHOB)... 68698
Emergency Management,

Office of ovveireireeeee 60950
Employee Assistance (CAO) ... 52400
Equipment (CAO) (LHOB) ...... 58000
Facilities (CAO) ...cccvevvvvvrennn 66400
Financial Counseling (CAO) ..... 57474
First Call (CAO) (LHOB) ......... 58000

TTY s 51904
Food Services (CAO)

Capitol Market ........c.cceeuee 53919

Ford Cafe ....ccoveevnecniennn 52238

Longworth Cafe .........cc....... 56372

Rayburn Cafe .......cccccveueeee 69067

Carryout Food Service

Cannon Cafe .....c.ceeevevenene 56230

Ford Carryout ........c.ccceeeee. 52238

Heroes on the Hill (RHOB).. 56768

The Creamery (LHOB) ........ 56372

Caterer o 52529
Capitol Host (RHOB) .......... 51403
Goodi€'s (LHOB) .....ccccvveueee. 56372
Restaurants
Capitol Visitor Center .......... 593-1869
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Room
H2-405
1017

H2-242

213 J. Mad.
Bldg.
B335

204 J.
Mad.
Bldg.
H235

B227
HT13
202A

H232
B239

H2-192
H2-140
B227

Ford Data
Center
263

B227

HBY9A
H2-135
B223
B357

B114
H2-126
B326
B224A

B339B
B224B

CVC266



Members Dining Room .......
Reservations ........ccccceeeuee.
Vending, 24-hr (LHOB) .........
Furniture and Furnishings
(CAO) (LHOB) ...ccceevvvreerne
General Counsel ......ccccoevveuenee.
Gift Shops
Capitol Visitor Center Gift
(S 110/ o J
Gift Shop (CAQO) (LHOB) ......
Government Printing Office
Congressional Publishing
SENVICES v
Congressional Record Index ...
Congressional Record Mail
List Section .....cccoeevereevenene
Public Document Envelopes...
Receiving & Shipping Clerk
Supervisor (RHOB) ............
Graphics (CAO) (CHOB) .........
Green the Capitol (LHOB) .......
Guide and Specia Services

(Capitol) eoveveeieceee

TTY e
Hedlth Units

SENAE ..o
History and Preservation
(CHOB) ..ot
House Employment Counsel .....
House Garages and Parking
Security (RHOB) ...
House Historian (CHOB) .........
House Security ......cccceevvevvvenene
House Staff Fitness Center
(CAO) (RHOB) ....ccecvvvennen
Human Resources (CAO) .........
ID, Employee (CHOB) .............
Information Systems Security ...
Information Technology
Support (CAO) ..cceveeerernee,

MISCELLANEOUSHOUSE NUMBERS

Three-digit room numbers are in the Cannon House Office Building, four-digit room numbers beginning with 1 are in the Longworth
House Office Building, and four-digit room numbers beginning with 2 are in the Rayburn House Office Building. Room numbers
beginning with H2 are in the Ford House Office Building, and room numbers beginning with CVC, HVC, or SVC arein the Capitol Visitor
Center. Calls made from outside the Capitol complex can be made by dialing (202) 22 plus the five-digit number listed in this directory.

Phone
56300

56300
64358

503-1883
65362

512-0224

512-0275

512-0268
512-0224

Room
H117

H117
B219

B227
219

SVC300
B218

GPO
GPO

GPO
GPO

SB353C
B72
B249

South
Visitor
Facility

H166
110
HVC100
H2-145
1204
B344
S153

B53
1036

G2-28
B56
HVC301

G224
H2-102
321
H2-650

H2-614

Inspector General ..o
Interparliamentary Affairs........
Law Revision Counsd .............
Learning Center ......cccoevvvenee
L egislative Computer Systems..
Legidative Counsel ..................
Legidlative Operations ..............
Bill Clerk ...cooovvveeeiivirieene,
Enralling Clerk ......cccoveveuenee
Journa Clerk ......ccccovevveenne
Reading Clerk .....ccccecvvvvennne
Taly Clertk oo
L egislative Resource Center
(012 [0]2) I
Bill Status (CHOB) ................
Library of Congress
Congressiona Relations .........
Locksmith (CAQ) (RHOB) .......
Logistics (CAO) (RHOB) .........
Majority Leader — Steny H.

Hoyer ..o
Majority Whip — JamesE.

Clyburn ..o,
Members and Family

Committee ......cccvvevvverenienens
Members Services (CAQ) .........

Minority Leader — John A.
Boehner .....ccoceevevvencnienn
Minority Whip — Eric Cantor ..
Office Supply/Gift Shop (CAO)
(LHOB) ..oovveeceeririeieene
Official Reporters
Committees ......cccvvvrvcrene
FlOOr i
Page Service
DemocratiC .....c.ccovverererenienens
Republican ........ccccecvvevevennne
Page Residence Hall ..............
Page Room (Capital) ..............
Page Schoal (L. of C)) ............
Parking Security Office ............
(015 (0] 2) I
(RHOB) 1st St. .oovcvevvreeeene,
(R15[0]2) NGRS A
Underground East Office........
Underground West Office........
Parliamentarian ..........ccccoeeneee.
Payroll & Benefits
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Phone
61250

61766
62411
63800
51182
56060
57925
57598
53153

53321

52627
55621

Room
H2-386

HB28
H2-308

2401
136
HT13
HT13
HT13
HT13
HT13
HT13

B106
B106

LM-611
WA-15
WA-26

H107

H329

H324
139A

H204
H307

B217

1718
HT59

H222
H223
Res. Hall
HT10
LJ-A15
G2-28
Court
G2-28
G3-22
B Leve
B Leve
H209



Members ......ccovvvvinnenine,
Staff (LHOB) ...cccvvvevrieiene
Photography (CAO) (RHOB) ...
Physician, Attending ................
Police Headquarters .................
Emergency ......cccccvcvniinnnn.
TTY e
Chief's Office ...oovevvrererienene
Property & Supply (FHOB) ....
RHOB Main Entrance
Independence Ave. .............
RHOB Subway Termind ........
RHOB SW Loading Platform.
Power Plant .......ccccevevveenenne,
Press’Media Galleries
Periodical .....ccoeevveiriine
Press e
Radioand TV ...ccocevvvvivienn
Procurement Management
(7210 I
Publication Services (CHOB) ...
Recording Studio (RHOB) ........
Republican Conference ............
Republican Policy Committee
(CHOB) ..ot
Resume Referral Service (CAO)
(W5 (0] ) I
Sergeant at Arms ......cccveveenenne
TTY e
Chamber Security .......cco.......
Shoe Shine (CAO)
Cannon Basement Rotunda......
Ford HOB - 3d St. Entrance....
House Cuts (RHOB) ..............
Speaker
Speaker's Office - Nancy
PeloS oo
Speaker's Floor Office ............
Speaker's Congressional
(0 {To: I
Superintendent of House Office
Buildings (RHOB) ................

MISCELLANEOUSHOUSE NUMBERS

Three-digit room numbers are in the Cannon House Office Building, four-digit room numbers beginning with 1 are in the Longworth
House Office Building, and four-digit room numbers beginning with 2 are in the Rayburn House Office Building. Room numbers
beginning with H2 are in the Ford House Office Building, and room numbers beginning with CVC, HVC, or SVC arein the Capitol Visitor
Center. Calls made from outside the Capitol complex can be made by dialing (202) 22 plus the five-digit number listed in this directory.

Phone
53644

51435
52840
55421
82800

911
80911
49806
63016

56893
56897
57570
54556

52941
53945
55214

52921
51908
53941
55107

56168

58000
52456
62473
50067

50075
62236
57024

Room
139A

B215
B302
H166

119D St.

119D St.

H2-116

E St. SE
H304
H315
H321
H2-327
B28
B310
1420
B58

B227
H124

HB6

B323

H232

H209

235

B341

Air Conditioning (RHOB) ......
Carpenter Shop (Capital) ........
House Office Bldgs. (RHOB)
Electrician (Capital) ...............
House Office Bldgs. (RHOB)
Elevators (RHOB) .................
Engineer (Capital) .................
House Office Bldgs. (RHOB)
Laborers Room (RHOB) ........
Machine Shop (Capital) .........
Paint Shop (Capital) ...............
House Office Bldgs. (RHOB)
Plumber (Capitol) ......ccce.eee..
House Office Bldgs. (RHOB)
Recycling (Capital) ................
House Office Bldgs. (RHOB)
Sheet Metal Shop (Capital) .....
House Office Bldgs. (RHOB)
Subway Shop (RHOB) ...........
Superintendent's Office

(Capitol) oo
Switchboard, Congressiond ......

Telecommunications (CAO) .....
Travel
AirlinesTicket Office(LHOB)
Amtrak 1-800-872-7245
TTY (Telecommunications for
the Deaf) (CAO)
Incoming Cals .....cccocvevennene.
Machine Location for
Outgoing Calls
LHOB .o
U.S. Postal Service (CAOQ)
(©r=0]) (o I

LHOB .o
Mail Collections (RHOB) .......
Postal Operations (LHOB) ......
RHOB ...ccoovveeeeeeee
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Phone
54141

88800
54141
88800
54141
54141
88800
54141
51957
88800
88800
54141
88800
54141
88800
54141
88800
54141
54141

88800

0

56002

522-2286

63764
63764
50956

Room
B341

HT42
B337
HT42
B341
B341
HT42
B341
HT47
HT42
HT42
B341
HT42
B341
HT42
B341
HT42
B341
B341

HT42
6th FI.
Postal
Square
H2-677

B222

B227

HT-1
202
H2-121
B202
G1-17A
B240
2106



